The Statutory Auditors of the company have carried out the limited review of the results of the company and

issued a Limited Review Repor t, now attached herewith.

3. On 13th January, 2025, Mr. Uttam I Dave and Mr Yash Maheshwari, jointly, have signed a Share Purchase

Agreement with the existing Promoters to acquire 85,00,000 (Eighty Five lacs) Equity shares in the company

and the control and management of the company. The process is nearing completion. All the required details,

documents and filings are available on the website of BSE India Ltd.

4. The Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2025 are the balancing figures between audit figures in respect